PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Darrell Drouillard	02/21/2007
Steven Dropps	02/21/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Global Technologies, LLC		
Street Address:	330 Town Center Dr.		
Internal Address:	Suite 800, FPS		
City:	Dearborn		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48126		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11677090

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)322-7162

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 313-322-1879
Email: dbrehob@ford.com

Correspondent Name: Ford Global Technologies, LLC

Address Line 1: Ste. 800 South, 330 Town Center Drive

Address Line 4: Dearborn, MICHIGAN 48126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81143496

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Diana D. Brehob

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assign-dec81143496#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018913 FRAME: 0176

500226690

40.00 11

Please direct all correspondence to:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81143496 entitled: Integrated Exhaust Manifold and Cylinder Head Gasket

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Darrell Drouillard Steven Dropps.

Pursua	ant to my employm	ent agreement	heretofore ma	ide or by c	ontractual obliga	tion,
I do sell, assign	n and transfer unf	to FORD GLO	BAL TECHNO	DLOGIES,	LLC, a Ford M	lotor
Company Limited	d Liability Compan	y organized an	d existing by v	irtue of the	e laws of the Stat	te of
Delaware, having	g its principal plac	e of business	at Dearborn, C	County of 1	Wayne, and Stat	e of
	ill and exclusive r					
_	said invention, as	~				_
	paratory to obtaining		•		-	
	orneys to insert the	•				•
					I hereby request	t the
Commissioner o	, Fil f Patents and Tra	demarks to is	sue said Lette	ers Patent	to FORD GLO	BAL
	S, LLC as the assig		July David Libra			
	-,	5				
Executed by:						
		SIGNA	TURE:		f	
	14					
Name: Darrell	Drouillard			Date:	A yest on the	
Home Address:	640 Brunelle Cr.	•			,	
City, State, Zip:	Tecumseh, Ontar	io, Canada 🔝 Ņ	I8N 4H9			
Country:	Canada 🛴					
	-1/2	$M = M_{\odot}$	the same of the same		m /s //2 m	>
Name: Steven	Dropps All	421 166 C	CHARC	_Date:	<u> </u>	-
Home Address:	4776 Windswept	,	1 6		,	
City, State, Zip:	Milford, MI 48380)				
	United States of A					
•						

of

Diana Brehob

PATENT RECORDED: 02/21/2007 REEL: 018913 FRAME: 0177